Resolution No. R-016- 0Y |

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE ABATEMENT
HEARINGS REFEREE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. R-008-083, A Resolution Appointing
Independent Referees to Conduct Abatement Hearings on Behalf of the Board of County
Commissioners Beginning July 1, 2008, the Board finds as follows:

1. Referee Karen Smith heard abatement petitions on March 15,2016; and

2. After hearing all the evidence, Referee Smith makes the recommendations
contained in the attached Referee Worksheets for the following Abatement

Numbers:
Abatement No. Petitioner(s)

15-092 Virginia Holding LLC

15-121. Diana Sechase

15-132 TCF National Bank

16-010 RMIP Dumont LLC

16-013 Shelter Mutual Insurance Co.

16-0135 | Argonaut Holdings, Inc.

- 16017 Rocky Mountain Law Enforcement

Credit Union

16-020 Pat & Mike Lone Tree LLC

16-029 Harman Family Trust - Harman
Management Corp.

16-030 Harman Family Trust - Harman

h Management Corp.
3. Having reviewed the recommendations of Referee Smith, the Board of County

Commissioners (“Board”) approves her findings and recommendations.




NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of the
County of Douglas, State of Colorado, that the Board accepts the recommendations of Referee
Smith and orders the Clerk to the Board to prepare a separate resolution for each abatement
petition contained in the attached worksheets and to notify the petitioners of this decision.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 12 day of April, 2016 in Castle Rock, Douglas County,
Colorado.

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

C)_Oh g

DAVID A, WEAVER, Chair

ATTEST:




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING

REFEREE WORKSHEET
Petitioner:  Vitginia Holding LI.C Agent: Bryan Willis
Property Addtess: 188 Sandy Hollow Trail Abatement Number: 15-092

Assessot's Otiginal Value: §2,950,000 for tax year 2014
Heating Date: March 15,2016 Hearing Time: 9:00 am,

1, The Douglas County Assessot was tepresented at the heating by Chris Motley

2. The Petitionet was;
a. ptesent
b. [ not present
c. [ present/represented by
d.  [not present/repsesented by

3, Assessot's Recommended Value: 152,600,000 for tax yeat 2014

Petitionet’s Requested Value:  §2,275,000 for tax yeat 2014

4. Petitionet presented the following testimonty and documents in support of the claim: Petitioner purchased the
subject propetty in June 2014 for $2,275,000. The priot putchaser acquited the property when it was in 4 state of
distepair, and then fized the property ptiot to selling it to the Petitionet. Assessor’s compatable sales are in Castle
Rock while the subject propetty is located in 4 rural atea.




5. The Assessor presented the following testimony and documents in suppott of the Assessot's position:

a. [data from sales of compatable propetties which sold duting the applicable time period; and /ot
b. [Clvaluation using the cost apptoach; and/or

c. [avaluation using the income apptoach; and/ot

d. Uothet

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classification: Residential
Total Actual Value:  $2,275,000 for tax year 2014
Reasons ate as follows: The subject ptopetty was in a state of distepair as of the assessment date of January 1, 2014

and is assumed to have been in a similar state at the date of value, June 30, 2012, The actual value should be reduced
to reflect the propetty’s condition.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that fot the above-stated teasons, the Petition for Abatement is:

a. X Apptoved and the value of the subject propety is teduced as sct forth in the Findings and
Recommendations herein

b. OO Approved in part as set forth in the Findings and Recommendations hetein
¢. [J Denied after abatement heating

d. [0 Administrative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:
5| Karen Smith Mareh 15, 2016
Natne Date

Abatement Log No, 15-092




QQ’DGUGW COUNTY T

(el X8 G‘kﬁ P
Offica Q’ ihe Cmmi’y l‘«lmm pp !\t s ; ',?’l e
Lisa Frizell, Assenssor . . 5 Oq 9‘ b s 301 Whicax Stroet
Frorw 306807430 meﬂll)l\ : Catis Rock, CD W18
x..f‘ Kl \' A )

PETITIGH FOR ABATEMENT OR: REFUHD OF TA'XES

Coury - O Reckived
Uos Asseimser s & Covvamsionoy’ Dats B

ﬁ“‘f'i?""ﬁ“’?ﬁ“"“"“” — Mrra,‘us@@mw (v
Lo Year
Prcsooers Nams ﬂﬁ,ﬂ‘ft\i‘" W15 “V,(c,r\\a_ H‘B Nl LLE
Petooreds mating etvess | TR Tl Houow! T
r“"’kRM"fL‘WJ [ 2211}
’ City o Tomn fitate o Code
PROFERTY KDORERS OR LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF AROPER

O oanng Moo TAUL T

SCHEDULE OR PARCEL HUMBERY)

250n8deioel .

0q.2 940 .. -
mmmnmnwmmmmmuwwhumwm nmbhmm
MWWMRWMNUWMURJ Arich Bodtandl ¥ nocessary |

Hotp s PURCHSED em JURL 204 £ 42?.?5 am FZMC 70
THAT, (T wis o~ A STHTE o DSk E g

295 ben
aka

C)
Pafidone’s sstimite of actusl vaium § 2, &
Yom: ;

wamm-mmamdhmwm

the wezord degree. mmmm&vwmm«m
mmdmuummvrmmm lmm :

Agent's Signature’
wdmulhmdmmuw " o
’ an»wmwwmmm

opesl

\E.

A S




Transmittal Sheet Abatement # 15-092 Assessor Findings: Revised as per Referee's recommendation
Petitioner: VIRGINIA HOLDING LLC - BRYAN WILLIS Tax Year 2014
Agent: Protested? N|Original Recommendation: Market adjusted comparable sales support a lower value for 2014.
Petiticner's Request: Overvaluation Tax District 0118|Referee Recommendation: Adjusted at the 3/1 5/16 hearing based on the property's condition.
Petitioner's Requested Value $2,275,000 Tax Rate 9.0113%
Original Values Abatement Results
Parcel Assmt Assd Assmt Assd
Number Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount [Decision| Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
R0465490 1112 $ 115,000 7.96%| $ 9,150 | 9.0113%| $ 824.53 1112 | $ 115,000 7.96%| $ 9,150 9.0113%!| $ 82453 | $ -
Bldg 1 1212 $ 2,480,919 7.96%| $ 197,480 | 9.0113%| $ 17,795.52 1212 [ $ 1,805,919 7.96%| $ 143,750 9.0113%| $ 12,853.74 | $ 4,841.78
Bldg 2 1279 3 340,420 7.96%| $ 27,100 9.0113%| $ 2,442.06 1279 | $ 340,420 7.96%| $ 27,100 9.0113%; $ 2,442.06 | § -
Bldg 3 1279 $ 13,661 7.96%| $ 1,090 | 9.0113%| $ 98.22 1279 | $ 13,661 7.96% $ 1,090 9.0113%| $ 98.22 | § -
$ 2,950,000 $ 234,820 $ 21,160.33 | Approve $ 2,275,000 $ 181,090 $ 16,318.55 | § 4,841.78
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value |Tax Rate Refund
$ 675,000 | $ 53,730 9.0113% $ 4.841.78
Last Known Physical Inspection By: JDM Date 12/6/06
Staff Appraiser: CKM Date 8/4/15
Review Appraiser: BAF Date 9/16/15

Previous Study Period

CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOD

Appraisal Date Assessment Date

S T

T

July 1, 2008 - June 30, 2010 ]

TR

Assessed Values are rounded 16 the néarest doflar. Tax dollar references are an éstimate only.

July 1, 2010 - June 30, 2012

1/1/14

6/30/12

S




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING

REFEREE WORKSHEET
Petitioner:  Diana Seehase Agent:

Property Address: 5408 E. Couttney Avenue, Castle Rock Abatement Numbet: 15-121
Assessor's Otiginal Value: §121,389 for tax year 2014

Heating Date:  March 15, 2016 Hearing Time: 9:00 a.m.

1, The Douglas County Assessot was tepresented at the hearing by Dave Buchanan

2. 'The Petitioner was:
a. O present
not present
[ present/reptesented by
Unot present/teptesented by

& p =

3. Assessot's Recommended Value: $121,389 for tax year 2014

Petitionet’s Requested Value:  $80,000 for tax year 2014

4, Petitioner presented thie following testimony and documents in support of the claim: Petitionet stated on het
Petition for Abatement ot Refund of Taxes that the subject ptopetty was a “total fix-up.”




5. The Assessor presented the following testitmony and documents in suppott of the Assessor's position:

M data from sales of compatable propetties which sold duting the applicable time petiod; and /ot
[Jyaluation using the cost apptoach; and/or
[a valuation using the incotne approach; and/ot

Cothet Petitioner putchased the subject from a bank in Apeil 2014 for $158,000. Although Petitionet
has made claims of distepait and multiple maintenance issues, no cost to cute ot suppotting
documentation has been submitted.

e 0o TP

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE;

Classification: Residential
Total Actual Value:  $121,389 for tax year 2014

Reasons ate as follows: Compatable sales, adjusted, range from §132,000 to §147,000. The compmble sales ate
similat in size and style to the subject propetty and are located in close proximity to the subject ptoperty. No
evidence was submitted in support of Petitioner’s claim that the subject needed tepaits.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that fot the above-stated teasons, the Petition fot Abatement s:

a. [JApproved and the value of the subject propetty is teduced as set fotth in the Findings and
Recommendations hetein

b. O Apptoved in part as set forth in the Findings and Recommendations hetein
c. X Denied aftet abatement heating

d. (O Administeative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:
s/ Karen Smith March 15, 2016
Name Date

Abatement Log No. 15-121




LA

3

Juiy 1, 2010 - June 30, 2012

AT T T T B
SR R

Transmittal Sheet - \Abaterment # i5-121 Assessor Findings:
etitioner: DIANA SEEHASE Tax Year 202 sessor's Recommendation: DENY
Agent: Protested? _ NJBased on Study period sales the 2014 Assessor value is supported. No documentation provided by the
Petitioner's Request Total Fbcup ax District 1180ipentuner.
Petiioner's Reguested Value $158,000 ax Rate 15.361994)
Original Values Abatement Results
Parcel Assmt Assd ) Assmt Assd
Number Class Actual val Rate Value Tax Raie | Tax Amount PDecision| Class Actual val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
) 0.C000%
R0333618 1112 $43,000 7.96% 33,4201 15.3619% $525.38 1112 $43,000 7.96% $3,420( 15.3619% $525.38 $-
12312 $78,389 7.96% $6,240 1 15.3619% $958.58 1212 $78,389 7.96% $6,240 | 15.3619% $958.58 $-
$121,389 $9,660 $1,483.86F Deny $121,389 $0,660 $1,483.96 $~
Diiference Actual Value Difference Assd Value |Tax Rate Refund
3- $- 15.361.9% $
Last Known Physical Inspection By: none Date N/A
Staff Appraiser: DSB Date 1/26/16
Review Appraiser: BAW Date 2/4/16]
Previous Study Period CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOD Appraisal Date Assessment Date
July 1, 200§_: June 30, 2010 &/30/12

e i T L NP

3 o
B2 X L

i T

e R




ot
RECEIVED
%@ DOUGLAS COUNTY "
BLofADY 15}’2[ W09
Offlce of the County Assessor Dougtas Boypy
Ter| Cox, Astagsor 301 Vlm i
Phone 3046607480 Fax 308-4T7%= Q15| Cusths Rovk, §O §01%4

PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES

Dato Realvad,__
Use Agsessors or Gommisslongrs' Dals Stamp

Cou

Seefiop It Pe[ltloner, pioaso compliate Sectlon 1 oy,
Dato; } - - '

Monlls * Dax

Yoar < .
Petitiener's Nama: ‘ Friatdd 3 ‘Ev,

£ buid

Pellionar's matling address: & ’ (PR
i C .I.;\ 5 ¥, )

Cily or Town Zip Code

SCHEDULE OR PAROEL NUMBRRTS) PRQPER ADDRESS OR LERGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
4 . . -, s "" #rf Falw il A4 4 Mi_ .

Lat L] BAK Viilnaes ar Oastle Tiok?* 20,707

SIA-1E Fal def 8 . J“ ~ 35l
|l

' M.

;)\IUJ . W(’ Mﬂ-‘sa‘g
Peliioner slates (hat the taxes nesessed Bgalie! the ebove praperly for proparly fax yeer ara Ingfitect forine totlowing reasons; ¥ poage
(Briefly dasoribe the strcumalances surrounding the Incomect valua or tax, Altach addillonnl sheats if nacsssary,) ‘i "}"‘q

47

ol B ,up

By Daylirs Phone Number ()

Agont's Blgnature?
*Lotier 6f agbnoy nuok b attechod when petiilen fa submittes,
If the board o counly commisalongrs, pursuant [o seuiion 30-30-414(1), or the property tax admintatrater, pucauant to section 382116, denles
e pailifon-for rafund dr abatsmiant of taxes in whols or In perf, the pelitionat may appaal i the bierd of aesbatimont appsale pursuen( 46 (e
provislons of seclion 30-2-125 within thirty days of tha entry of any such deelion. §39-10+114.5{1), C.R.S.

getion fi; Assessor's Recomnendation
Setionli o (For Assosgor's Usa Qnly)
Tax Ygar
Qilginal
_ Corasted
Abste/Refurd

| [0 Assassor recommands approval as oullined ahovo,
No pratost was flled for the yoar: (3 @ peoteat wes flled, plaas sftuah.a copy of the NOD.)
D Asgoatitr racommenda donlal for the folfowing raasone):




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING
REFERER WORKSHEET

Petiionet: ~ TCF National Bank | Agent: Patrick Sullivan

Propetty Address: 9475 South Univessity Blvd., Highlands Ranch Abatement Number: 15-132

Assessor's Otiginal Value: $1,534,055 for tax yeats 2013 and 2014
Heating Date:  Match 15, 2016 Heating Time: 11:00 a.m.

{. The Douglas County Assessot was teptesented at the hearing by Becky Dockety

2, 'The Petitionet was:
a. [ present
b. [ not present
c. [0 present/reptesented by
d. Mnot present/teptesented by Pat Sullivan, who also was not present

3. Assessor's Recommended Value: $1,534,055 for tax yeats 2013 and 2014

Petitioner’s Requested Value:  $1,164,189 for tax years 2013 and 2014

4, Petitioner presented the following testimony and documents in suppott of the chaitn: No testimony ot
docutments wete presented.




5. The Assessot presented the following testimony and documents in suppost of the Assessor's position:

a. [Jdata from sales of compatable propetties which sold duting the applicable time pesiod; and /ot
b. Rvaluation using the cost apptoach; and/ot

c. [Ja valuation using the income apptoach; and/ot

e. Llother

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classification: Commetcial
Total Actual Value:  §1,534,055 for tax years 2013 and 2014

Reasons ate as follows: Assessot’s cost apptoach supports the Assessot’s determination of actual value. No
infotmation was submitted by the Petitionet in suppott of its tequest for an abatement or tefund of taxes.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that for the above-stated teasons, the Petition fot Abatement is:

a. O Approved and the value of the subject propetty is teduced as set forth in the Findings and
Recommendations herein

b. 00 Apptoved in patt as set forth in the Findings and Recomamendations hetein
c. (X Denied after abatement hearing

d. [ Administrative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:
s/ Karen Smith Marh 15, 2016
Name Date

Abatement Log No. 15-132




Transmittal Sheet atement # 15-132 Assessor Findings:
ey R S E—————- -
etiioner: TCF NATIONAL BANK Tax Year 2013-201 essor's Recommendation: DENY
Agent: PATRICK SULLIVAN Profested? NEAgent failed 1o provide documentaiion in support of an adjustment.
Petitioner's Request: Overvaluation [Tax District 3251
Petitioner's Requested Value $1,154,189 Tax Rate 9.6965%4
Original Vaiues Tax Rate 9.699 batement Resuits
Parcel Assmt Assd Assmt Assd
Number Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount becision Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
0.0000%%|
R0410777
2013 2130 $1,086,386] 29.00% $315,050| 9.6965% $30,548.82 2130 $1,086,386 | 29.00% $315,050 9.6965% $30,548.82 3
2230 $447,669 | 29.009%) $129,820 | 9.6965% $12,588.00 2230 $447,669 | 28.00%0] $129,820 9.6965%) $12,588.00 $-
$1,534,055 $444.870 $43,136.82] Deny $1,534,055 $444,870 $43,136.82 B
Diiference Actual Value Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
& $- 9.69659%6 3
2014 23130 $1,086,386 | 29.00% $315,050 9.699569%46] $30,558.59 23130 $1,086,386 | 29.00% $315,050 9.6996% $30,558.59 3
2230 3$447,669 | 29.00%. $129.820 | 9.6996% $12,592.02 2230 $247,669 | 29.00% $129,82C 5.6996% $12 592.02 $-
$1,534,055 $444,870 $43,150.61 ] Deny $1,534,055 $444,870 $43,150.61 3-
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value |[Tax Rate Refund
- $- 9.6996% 5
Last Known Physical Inspection By: Date
Staff Appraiser: BSD Date 1J20/16
Review Appraiser: Date
Previous Study Period CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOD Appraisal Date Assessment Date
July 1, 2008 - June 20, 2010 July 1, 2010 - June 30, 2012 6/30/12 1/1/13 & 1/2/14




'

%8 DoucLAs COUNTY e

Uitflés of $he County Assessor

Srom 301 Wioox gt RO
Fax 3034704764 Uty e |
PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES | KL

{ Louglag Cour,

Coutty DOUDIRE Oaty focalved ol SOROROY ;.

Usn Rasessor's or Commissionors’ Diala Stamp

gastlon]t Petlitioner, ploase complote Bastion | anly.
Date: ___12 14 2016 g-MalL Patrick@sullivantax.us
Month Day Year

Patillonar'y Name: TCF Natlonal Bank
Paliloner's mallng address: /0 Sullivan Valuation Services: PO Box 664

Evergrean cO 80437

Cily or Town Siale Zip Code
BCHEDULE OR PARCEL NUMBER(S) PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
R0410777 8475 § University Bivd. Highlands Ranch

Petllon slates that iha taxen agsesed agalnat the abovs proparty for property tax years 2013<14 are incarreol for the fallowing reasong:
{Briofly déseriba livd slraumetancas atmounding he incorrset valug of {ax. Attach additional ehasts If nacessary.)

o year abatement requasted: 2073 & 2014. Overvaluatlon, erroneaus valuation, clerlcal error, Avﬁéble date
supports the petitioner's clalm valuation.

Patitioner's estimate of astual vaiue $ 1,164,169 (2013 yands 1,184,189
Value Yoar Value Year

Petitionsr requasts an abaiement or refund of the approptiale taxes.

1 declare, undat panally of parjury n lhe sacand degrae, that his patllion, iagethar with any accompanying axhilsita of statemants. has bsen
prapatad ar oxamined by me, Bnd (o the best of my knowlsdge, information and belisf, ik true, correct and complals,

Daylimg Phone Numbar {__ )
ol Daylime Phone Numbum & 72 ol 3&:
Aganit's Signatura?
“Wsitar of agoney tmust be attached whan patition la submitiud,

If the board of etunty commissloners, pursuant te saction 39-10-114(1), or the properly lax adminlsirator, purauaht io sastion 39-2+116, danigs
the patitlon for reiund or abatetmant of laxas i whole or In part, the patiloner may appeal to the board bf asseesmment appeals pursuant to the
provisions of saclion 38-2+128 withins thirty days of (hé antry of any such deslsion, §33.10.114.5(1), C.R.S.

By,

Segton Il; Assasdor's Recommendation
(Ror Asgssgot's Uss Only)
TaRYBAr e Tax Yoar .
Actuat Asaggsed Tax Agtual Adgepsed Tax
Original
comc(ed ChAUMINIC S IM AU ATNN  SRryaa lial SRy SEFTTTES SRR E Lol g=r-]
AbntefRofund
[]  Asseesor recommands approval as outiined above.
No protest was flled for the yaar: o (It a proteat was filod, ploase attach a sapy of the NOD,)
[  Assowsorrecommands denial for tho following reason(s):
/
AygBgsor'e br Dafuly Asasgsar'a Sipnature




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING

REFEREE WORKSHEET
Petitioner: ~ RMIP Dumont LLGC Agent: David Johnson
Property Addtess: 12415 Dumont Way, Littleton, CO Abatement Numbet: 16-010

Assessor's Otiginal Value: $1,192,800 for tax years 2013 and 2014

Heating Date:  March 15,2016 Heating Time: 11:00 a.m.

1, The Douglas County Assessot was teptesented at the hearing by Becky Dockety

2. The Petitioner was:
a. [ present
b. [ oot present
¢. [ present/represented by
d.  Xnot present/reptesented by David Johnson, who also was not present

5. Assessor's Recommended Value: $1,192,800 for tax years 2013 and 2014

Petitionet’s Requested Value:  §715,680 for tax years 2013 and 2014

4. Petitionet presented the following testimony and documents in suppott of the claim: Petitionet requested an
administrative denial,




5. The Assessor ptesented the following testimony and documents in support of the Assessot's position:

2. [Xdata from sales of compatable ptopeties which sold during the applicable time petiod; and /ot
b, Uvaluation using the cost apptoach; and/or

c. [avaluation using the income apptoach; and/or

£ Clother Petitioner requested an administeative denial

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classification: ‘Commetcial
Total Actual Value:  §1,192,800 for tax yeats 2013 and 2014

Reasons ate as follows: Petitioner requested an administrative denial.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDELD that for the above-stated seasons, the Petition fot Abatement is:

a. [JApptoved and the value of the subject propetty is reduced as set forth in the Findings and
Recommendations hetein

b. [ Approved in patt as set forth in the Findings and Recommendations hetein
¢. [ Denied aftet abatement hearing

d. X Administrative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:
s/ Karen Swith Mareh 15, 2016
Name Date

Abatement Log No. 16-010




ransmittal Sheet atemnent # 16-010 Assessor Findings:
———— E— i — I ——
etiioner: RMIP DUMONT LLC [Tax year 2013-2014)Assessors Recommendation: DENY
lAgent: DAVID JOHNSON Protested? MAGENT FAILED TO PROVIDE ANY DOCUMENTATION IN SUPPORT OF A LOWER VALUE.
Petiticner's Request: Overvaluation - Tax District 32
Petiioners Requested Value $715,680 Tax Rate 9.6965
Original Values Tax Rate o.s0o6zdAbatement Resulis
Parcel Assmt Assd Assmt Assd
Number Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount becision Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
0.0C00%
R0329639
2013 2135 $402,880 | 29.009%] $116,840 | 9.6965% $11,329.38 2135 $402,880 | 29.009% $116,840 9.6965% $11.,329.39 $-
2235 $492,160 | 29.00% $142.730 | 9.6965%) $13.,839.81 2235 $492,160 | 29.00% $142,730 9.6965% $13,839.81 $-
2235 $297,760| 29.0056 $86,350 9.6965% $8,372.93 2235 $297.760 | 29.00% $86,350 9,69655% $8,372.93 $-
$1,192,800 $345,920 $33,642.13] Deny $1,192,800 $345,820 $33,542.13 B-
Difference Actual Value Differenice Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
3- $- 9.6965% $-
2014 2135 $402,880 | 29.00%6 $116,840 ) 9.5996% $11,333.01 2135 $402,880 | 29.00% $116,840 9.6996% $11,333.01 $-
2235 $492,160 | 29.00% $142,730 9.6996% $13,844.24 2235 $492,160 | 29.00% $142.730 9.6896% $13,844.24 3-
2235 $297.760 | 29.00% $86,350{ 9.6996% $8,375.6D 2235 $297,760 | 29.00%% $86,350 9.6996% $8,375.60 -
$1,192,800 $345,920 $33,552.85] Deny $1,152,800 $345,920 $33,652.85 $-
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd vValue |Tax Rate Refund
$- - 9.6996%06 S~
Last Known Physical Inspection By: Date
Staif Appraiser: BSD Date 1/20/16
Review Appralser Date
Previous Situdy Period CURRENT SALES STUDY PERICD Appraisal Date Assessment Date
July 1, 2008-J July 1, 2010 - June 30, 2012
TFEEm xr»»é, : =3
Lot -3 e




PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES
County: ~ Douglas Date Racelved: - ———"
{ (a A |0 (Usa Asseasor’s or Commissionard PR

Saotionl: Potitlonar, plaasa completa Sectlon | only.

Pate:  November 24 2018 i

Month Dey Year .

, Gounl,
Petitioner's Nam: RMIP DUMONT LLG i Oy |
Petijonar's Malling Addrass: ol Joseph G, Sansone Company, David Johngon N
18040 Edison Avenus . Chesterfleld MO 830086
Strest Atldrass Glty o Tawn Slale ZIp Cade
SCHEDULE OR PARCEL NUMBER(S) PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
soporooaote 329439 12415 DUMONT WAY, LITTLETON, CO 80128 ‘

Palitonar requests an sbatament or refund of the appropriate (axes end stales that the taxes assessed against the above property for
property tax yeer(s) 2013and 2014 are incarract for the following raasons: (Briefly deacribe wiy the taxes have been levied atroneously or
Illegally, whather due to aroneous valuation, iregularity in levylng, clerlcal arror or ovarvaluation, Attach additionaf shests if necessary.)

The assassvr's calculation of the actual value éxceeds the property's aetual fair market value,

Potitionar's estimate of value;  $ 716,680.00 (2013) $ 715,680.00 (2014)
Vahie T Yem Value Yaar

| dactare, undar panally of perjury In the second degras, that this petiion, together with any ascompanying exhiblls or statements, hes besn
nrepared or gxamined by ma, and to the hast of my knowledge, Information and bellef, is trus, correct, ant! complate.

Daytime Phone Number: _{ )

Daytime Phong Number: _(636) 733-5455

~ Agitits Sirfinture

terf agency must by attachied whon potition is submitted hty an agent.

I e board of Coxmty Gemnisalonars, purauant (o § 39-10-414(1), C.R 8., o the Proparty Tax Adminltrator, pursuant lo § 39-2-116, G.R.8., danfes his pathion for refund or
sbatemant of taxes Inwhola o7 In part, (ha Peliioiar may appas to the Board of Astessment Appeals pursuant {o tho provisians of § 35:2+126, C.R.S., within thirty days oF the entry
of oty susir daclatan, § 30:10-144.5{1), GRS,

Gogtion i ‘Assesaor’s Recommendation
. {For Agsassar's Use Only)
Tax Year Tax Year
Astual Assessed Jax Actual Asgasged Tax
Origingl
Corrected
Absle/Refund

[:] Assessor racommends approval as outlined abovs,

It ths request fur abalomant I baged upon Lha prounds of ovarvaluation, no aBatement or rolund of laxes shall bo madsa IF an osection or proleat to ush valuation has baen fled
and a Natica of Dalemninallon has baan malied ot he taxpayse, §39-10-HA(1}aKIXD), GRS,

Tax yoar: Protest? || No (7] Ves (12 protast was Hlod, ploase attach a sopy of the NO
Tax year: Protest? D No Ij Yes (If a protest was filad, please attach a copy of the NO

l:] Assassor racommends denlal for the following reason(s) .

Assongofs or Duputy Asaessor's Bignature
v TSOPTAR NG; DI0BEIT

45-52406-0001-CO_INF_APPEAL_2229-070-02-019_ 12312016




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING

REFEREE WORKSHEET
Petitioner.  Shelter Mutual Insutaace Co. Agent: David Johnson
Propetty Addtess: 83 Centennial Bivd,, Highlands Ranch, CO Abatement Numbes: 16-013

Assessot's Otiginal Value: §1,561,234 for tax years 2013 and 2014
Heating Date:  March 15, 2016 Heating Time: 11:00 a.m.

1. 'The Douglas County Assessot was reptesented at the heating by Becky Dockety

2, 'The Petitioner was:
a. [J present
b. O not present
¢. [ present/represented by
d. Enot present/tepresented by David Johnson, who also was not present

3 Assessot's Recommended Value:  $1,561,234 fot tax yeats 2013 and 2014

Petitioner’s Requested Value: §936,700 fot tax years 2013 and 2014

4, Petitionet ptesented the following testimony and documents in suppott of the claitn: Petitionet tequested an

administeative denial.




5. The Assessor presented the following testitmony and documents in support of the Assessor's position:

2, (Xdata from sales of compatable propetties which sold during the applicable time period; and /ot
b, [lvaluation using the cost approach; and/or

¢.  [lavaluation using the income approach; and/ot

g Xothet Petitionet requested an administrative denial.

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:;

Classification: Commetcial
Total Actual Value: ~ §1,561,234 for tax yeats 2013 and 2014

Reasons ate as follows; Petitioner tequested an administrative denial,

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that fot the above-stated teasons, the Petition for Abatement is:

a. [1Approved and the value of the subject propetty is reduced as set fotth in the Findings and
Recommendations herein

b. [ Approved in patt as set forth in the Findings and Recommendations herein
c. U Denied after abatement hearing

d. X Administeative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:;
5/ Karen Smith March 15, 2016
Name Date

Abatement Log No. 16-013




RS
P

5t donan, ToEdaEETEE

P et

7 -.4 _}-‘—Vg:‘{:“ £

APRETET

1/1/i3 & 1/1/14

Transmittal Sheet | Abatement # 16-013 Assessor Findings:
etitioner: SHELTER MUTUAL INSURANCE CO Tax Year 2013-2014JAssessor's Recommendation: DENY
Agent: DAVID JOHNSON Protested? NIAGENT FAILED TO PROVIDE ANY DOCUMENTATION IN SUPPORT OF AN ADJUSTMENT.
Petitioner's Request. Overvaluation [Tax District 3251
Petitioner's Requested Value $936,700 Tax Rate 9.6965%)
Original Values Tax Rate a.60069JAbatement Results
Parcel Assmt Assd Assmi Assd
Number Class Actual Val Rate Vvalue Tax Rate | Tax Amount ision| Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
0.0000%%
R0374165
2013 2120 $627,264| 29.00%6 $181,910 | 9.6965% $17.638.90 2120 $627,264 | 29.009% $181,910 0.6965%6, $17,638.90 $
2220 $933,970] 29.00% $270,850| 9.6965% $26,262.97 2220 $933,970 [ 29.00% $270,850 9.6965%0 $26,262.97 $-
$1,561,234 $452,76C $43,901.871 Deny $1,561,234 $452,760 $43,801.87 -
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
3 $ 9.6965% 3
2014 2120 $627,264 | 29.00%5 $181,910| 9.6995% $17,644.54 2120 $627,264 ] 29.00% $181,910 9.6996%% $17,644.54 $-
2220 $933,970 ]| 29.0096 $270,850 | 9.6996%% $26,271.37 2220 $933,970 | 29.00%% $270,850 9.6996%% $26,271.37 $-
$1,561,234 $452,760 $43,915.91.] Deny $31,561,234 $452,760 $43,915.91 -
Dilference Actual Vajlue Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
3 - 9.699696/ $-
Last Known Physical Inspection By: Date
Staff Appralser: BSD Date 1/21/16!
Review Appraiser: Date
Previous Study Period CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOD Appraisal Date Assessment Date
July 1, 2008 - June 30, 2010 July 1, 2010 - June 30, 2012 GI30/12




L

: PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES
County: Dougles Data Recelved;
Soctlonl: Petitoner, pleass completa Section [ only, l(f 0\ '7) (Use Assagaar's or Commisglone ﬁ?d‘g@lﬁg ;
Dete:  Dooember 20 2016 .
WAL :
Manth Doy Yaar AL 2
Patillanar's Name: SHELTER MUTUAL INSURANCE CO ' Uouolaﬁmﬂ#g |
Petitoner's Mefling Address: __ ofo Josaph G, 8ansane Company, David Johngon M=
18040 Edison Avenug . Chesterfisld MQ 83006
Stres! Address City or Town Slate 2ip Gode
SCHEDULE OR PARGEL NUMBER(S) ' PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LEGAL DEBCRIPTION GF PROPERTY
_2vepusa07007 0 3 7Y s 83 Contornial Boulevard, HIGHLANDS RANGH, CO 80120

Patitioner requests sh abatemant or refund of the appropriate taxes and states that the taxes assessed against the above property for
proparty tax yeens) 2018 end 2014 ars incorvact for the following reasons: (Brisfly deseribe why he taxes have bear levied srroneously of
Magally, whather due {o efrenaous valuation, iregularity In levying, clerical error or overvaluation. Attach additionsl sheats f necessary.)

The assessor's caloulatian of the actual value excesds the property's actual fair market value.

Patitioner's ostimate of velue;  $ 036,700.00 (2013) $ 936,700.00 (2014)
Valua Yaar Valuy Year

| daglars, under penatty of parjury in the second dagrae, that this pafilion, together with any accompanying exhibits or statemants, has been
praparad or axamined by me, and to the bast of my knowladga, information and bellaf, Is true, correct, end complata,

2 Daytime Phone Number, _{ )

o ?M‘ Blgnaturs
By q A 7 Daytime Phone Number: _(636) 733-6455

L~ pdant's Signature

‘

*Latter of agency muet be akachod when petition is submitted by an agent.

1f the b of County Commigsionars, pursuant 1o § 39-10-114(1), GRS, or the Praparty Tax Admiinlairalor, pursusat to § 38-2-118, G.R.S, danlas the petifionfor fifund or
abaianant ol taxes in whole or i parl, the Petilioner may appeal to the Board of Assassmenl Appeals pursuant 1o the provisions of § 39-2-126, C.R 8., within (hirty daya of the entry
af any suoh deslalan, § $40-114.5(1), GRS.

Section I Assesgor's Racommendation
(For Assasser's Uge Only)
Tax Year e Tax Year
Aciua) 568 Tax Botual Asgessed Iax
Orginal
Gomsoled
Abate/Refund

[:] Assesgor recommends approval as outlined ahove.

If the Taquast for abatemont 18 ased upen tha grounds of ovarvaluation, no aliatement of refund of laxes shall ba mata if an ghjection or protast to such vakualioh tas bsen fisd
and & Nellce of Determination has han melled Lo be laxpayer, § 30-10-474(1eX(XD), C.RS.

Tax year: Protast? D Ne D Yos (If a protest was filed, plende attach a copy of the NO
Tex yoar: Protest? [:l Ko D Yos (If a protust was filed, please attach a copy of the NO
D Asaassor recommends denilal for the follawing reason(s) /f . z '

Assedsor’y or Depuly Apsessor's Blgnature |

v -
1130659-0001-CO_INF APPEAL_222603207007_12.312015 . . 15-DRT-AR No. 02058111




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING
 REFEREE WORKSHEET

Petitioner:  Argonaut Holdings, Inc. Agent: Todd Stevens

Property Address: 8301 and 8351 Parkway Drive, Lone Trce~ Abatement Number: 16-015

Assessor's Otiginal Value: $18,211,490 for tax yeats 2013 and 2014
Heating Date:  Match 15, 2016 Heating Time: 1:00 p.mn.

1. The Douglas County Assessot was teptesented at the hearing by Becky Dockery

2. The Petitionet was:
a0 present
b. [0 not present
c. [ present/represented by
d. Rnot present/represented by Carol Hughett

3, Assessor's Recommended Value: $18,211,490 fot tax yeats 2013 and 2014

Petitionet’s Requested Value:  $13,000,000 for tax years 2013 and 2014

4. Petitioner presented the following testimony and documents in support of the claim: Petitioner testified that
the subject ptopetty is a car dealership, Petitioner submitted a Limited Summary Consulting Assignment Report
that sets fotth a cost apptoach to value. Petitionet also subtnitted a copy of the BAA stipulation for 2012 at
$13,000,000; and two comparable sales at §155 and $52 per squate foot, respectively,




5. The Assessot presented the following testitmony and documents in support of the Assessot's position:

2. [data from sales of compatable properties which sold duting the applicable time petiod; and /ot
b. Xvaluation using the cost apptoach; and/or

c.  [avaluation using the income apptoach; and/ot

h.  [other

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE: '

Classification: Commecial
Total Actual Value: ~ $18,211,490 for tax yeats 2013 and 2014

Reasons are as follows: Petitioner’s cost apptoach underestimates the subject ptoperty’s actual value as it lumps all
four buildings into one, categoizes the subject’s building quality as avetage, uses a building cost of §88.94 per
squate foot, and depteciates the subject propetty at 32%.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that fot the above-stated teasons, the Petition for Abatement is:

2. ClApproved and the value of the subject property is reduced as set forth in the Findings and
Recommendations hetein

b. I Apptoved in part as set forth in the Findings and Recommendations herein
¢. [ Denied after abatement heating

d. 0 Administtative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:
3/ Karen Smith March 15, 2016
Name Date

Abatement Log No. 16-015




July 1, 2008 ~ June 30, 2010

=

S

6/30/12
N o

e T

1713 & 371714

Transmittal Sheet Abatement # 16015 Assessor Findings:
etitianer: JARGONAUT HOLDINGS INC Tax Year 2013-201 essor's Recommendation: DENY j
lAgent: [TODD STEVENS Protested? NJAGENT PROVIDED INADEQUATE DATA IN SUPPORT OF AN ADJUSTMENT.
Petitioner's Request __ [Overvaluation [Tax District 0967 '
Peftitioner's Requested Value $13.000,000 [Tax Rate 9.8020%6)
Original Values [Tax Rate s.osasslAbatement Results
Parcel AsSsmit Assd Assmt Assd
Number Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount becision Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
0.0000%
RO330D41
2013 2330 $6,906,872 | 29.00% $2,002,980 | 9.8029% $126,351.11 2130 $6,906,872 | 29.00% $2,002,990 9.8029% $196,351.11 -
Bidg1 2230 $4,580,967 | 29.00% $1,331,380] ©.8029% $130,513.85 2230 $4,590,967 | 29.D0%6! $1,331.,380 9.8029% $130,513.85 $-
_Bikg2 2230 $2,830,902 | 29.0026) $820,960| 9.80299%| $80,477.89 2230 $2,830,902 | 29.00% $820,960 9.8029% $80,477.89 $-
__Ridg3 2230 $1,424,792 | 29.00%. $413,390] 9.8029%6 $40,504.60 2230 $1,424,792 | 29.00% $413,190 9.8028% $40,504.60 3-
Bdga 2230 $2,457,957 | 29,009 $712.810| 9©9.80299% $69,876.05 2230 $2,457,957 | 29.00%6 $712,810 9.8029% $69,876.05 $~
$18,211,490 $5,281,330 $517,723.50 Deny $18,211,450 $5,281,330 $517,723.50 $-
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value {[Tax Rate Refund
$- S 9.8029% $-
20142 2130 $6,906,872 | 29.0056 $2,002,980 | 9.9848% $199,994.55 2130 $6,906,872 | 29.0036] $2,002,590 9.9848% $199,994.55 $-
Bldg1 2230 $4,590,967 | 29.00%5% $1,331,380 | 9.9848% $132,935.63 2230 $4,590,967 | 29.00%%| $1,331,380 9.9848%6 $132,935.63 -
ndg 2 2230 $2,830,802 | 29.00% $820,960 | 9.9848% $81.971.21 2230 $2,830,902 | 29.00% $820,960 0.9848% $81,971.21 $-
Bidg3 2230 $1,424,792| 29.00% $413,190 | S.9848% $41,256.20 2230 $1,424,792 | 29.00% $413.190 0.9848%% $41,256.20 $-
Bing 4 2230 $2,457,957 | 29.00% $712,810 9.9846%4 $71,172.65 2230 $2,457,957 | 29.0096 $712,810 9.9848% $71,172.65 $-
$18,211,490 $5,281,330 $527,330.24 } Deny $18,211,490 $5,281,330 $527.330.24 5
~ Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
$- $- 9.9848% $-
Last Known Physical Inspection By:
Steff Appraiser: BSD 1728116
Review Appraiser:
f Previous Study Period CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOD Appraisal Date Assessment Date
Juty 1, 2010 - June 30, 2012




{L,Cif O

RECEIVED
PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES IO 4 g

County: Dougly _ Dute Received
{lSse Astesn 9 or Comicionsrs’ Dite Siog) Douglas COUQ!y
Asbessor's Offla

Seellon i Petitlonar, please coniplete Sectlon { only,

Dute: _Docomber 205 .
Noath

Day Year

Petitioner's Muiling Address: 820) Parkway Drive

Long Tree Co 80124

Clty ot Towa State Zip Coda
SCHEDULE OR PARCEL NUMBER(S) PROPERTY ADDESS OR LEGAL DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY
RO330041 8351 Parkway Dr. & 8301 Parkway Dr,
2231-041.07.00

Pefitioner states (hat the taxes nssessed sgalust the above property for property tax yene(s) 2043 »sad 2014
are tneorreet Tor e following reasonss (BrieQy deseribie the efrewmstaniees surcomiding the {ncoveeet value or tax,
Atigch additional sheets if necessary.)

Petitloner's cstimate of valwe: 13,000,000 2013__) 413,000,000 Qu4_

Valwe Year

Petitioner requests an abatement or refund of tie approprioty inyes.

1 declrs, under penalty of perjury {n the seeond degre, that this petition, ogether with any accompanying exhibits
or Stutemonts, bnt hoen prepared or examingd by me. and to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, is true, correet. and
complefe,

Daytime Phone Number ( )

L:) Daytime Phore Number {303 ) 3471878

M atter of agency minst be antnehed when potitfon b sulntited by ga sgent,

11 the board of courtty thmrusstoneny, puracind lo azion 39-10-114(1}, orthe propecty lax Wnumstratér, pussiant b seclaon 39-3:1 16, demox
the patition for refond or abstement of taxes fn whale ot in pan, e petiioser may appealta e bourd ol assesanent appieals gurmant 1o the
provizians of section 393135 withan thuriy days of the catry of any such decssion, 19sb0-1LES{ILCR S

Section (1 ATSUEGFs ReCOnuAeBIATION
{Ber Arsessur's Use Caly)
Taayesr, Tatyear
Aciun Assipd I de) At o
Dilglas) Orlgtaat
Carreted Corrected
Abate/Refumd Abate/Refund

"} Assessor recommends approval as outiined above.
No protest was filed for the yaar(S): (1t piinast was fled, pronse attach & capy of 118 NOD)

™ Mgsassor recaminents dental for the following reason(g):

Assaisars or DapulfAsosscr's Sigrbtuny




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING
REFEREE WORKSHEET

Pefitioner:  Rocky Mountain Law Enfotcement Credit Union  Agent: Todd Stevens

Property Address: 10025 Park Meadows Drive, Lone Ttee Abatement Numbet: 16-017

Assessot's Otiginal Value: §1,938,245 for tax yeats 2013 and 2014
Heating Date;  Match 15, 2016 Heating Time: 1:00 p.m.

1. The Douglas County Assessot was teptesented at the hearing by Becky Dockety

2. The Petitioner was:
a. [ present
b. [ not present
c. O present/teptesented by
d. Xnot ptesent/reptesented by Catol Hughett

3, Assessot's Recommended Value:  $1,938,245 for tax yeats 2013 and 2014

Petitioner’s Requested Value:  $1,600,000 for tax yeass 2013 and 2014

4, Detitionet presented the following testimony and documents in suppott of the claim: Petitionet testified that
the subject propetty is  credit union bank with 30% in shell condition. Petitioner subtnitted Limited Summaty
Consulting Assignment Repott that sets forth a cost apptoach to value. Petitionet also submitted 4 copy of the 2015

actual value 2t $1,682,767; and an income pto forma




5. ‘The Assessot ptesented the following testimony and documents in suppott of the Assessot's position:

[Idata from sales of compatable propetties which sold duting the applicable time petiod; and /ot
Rvaluation using the cost apptoach; and/ot
[Ja valuation using the income approach; and/ot

othet Patt of the building is bank and patt is cote and shell; pteviously, the coze and shell bad been
valued using an office model. The 2015 actual value is too low; Petitioner withdtew its 2015 appeal at
the BOE once the necessaty cotection to the 2015 actual value was explained. The 2013 and 2014
actual value is low.

oo prop

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classification: Commercial
Total Actual Value: ~ §1,938,245 fot tax years 2013 and 2014

Reasons ate as follows: Petitionet’s cost approach undetestimates the subject property’s actual value as it uses
building cost of $152.15 pet squate foot, depreciates the subject at 26%, omits add-ons, and values the land at §8.87
per square foot.,

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that for the shove-stated reasons, the Petition for Abatement is:

a. C1Approved and the value of the subject propetty is teduced as set forth in the Findiogs aod
Recommendations hetein

b. I Approved in patt as set fotth in the Findings and Recommendations hetein
c¢. X Denied after abatement heating

d. [ Administrative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:
5/ Karen Smith Mareh 15, 2016
Name Date

Abatement Log No, 16-017




Transmittal Sheet

IAbatement # 16-017 Assessor Findings:
etitioner: ROCKY MTN LAW ENFORCEMENT CREDIT UNION {Tax Year 2013-201- essor's Recommendation: DENY
Agent: [TODD STEVENS Protested? NITHE COST APPROACH USED BY THE ASSESSCR'S OFFICE IS THE BEST INDICATOR OF VALUE.
Petitioner's Request Overvaluation [Tax District 3102
Petitioner's Reguested Value $1,600,000 [Tax Rate 9.1.6429%6
QOriginal Values Tax Raie 9.24613ciAbatement Results
Parcel Assmt Assd Assmt Assd
Number Class - Actual vVal Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount ecision| Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
0.0000%%
R0404539
2013 2120 $1,262,804| 29.00% $366,210 9.1642%, $33,560.22 2120 $1,262,804 | 29.00% $366,210 9.1642% $33,560.22 $-
2220 $675,441.| 29.00% $195,880 | 9.1642% $17.950.83 2220 3675,441 | 29.00% $195,880 9.1642% $17,950.83 3
$1,938,245 $562,090 $51,511.05 Deny $1,938,245 $562,090 $51,511.05 $-
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
$- $- 9.1642% $-
2034 2120 $1,262,804 | 29.00% $366,210| 9.3461%% $34,226.35 23120 $1,262,804 | 25.00% $366,210 G.34619%6 $34,226.35 3
2220 $675,441 | 28.00% $195,8801 9.3461% $18,307.14 2220 $675,441 [ 29.00% $195,880 5.3461% $18.307.14 $-
$1.,938,245 $562,080 $52,533.49 Deny $1,938,245 $562,080 $52,533.49 $-
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
$- $- 9.346190) 3
Last Known Physical Inspection By: BSD Date 11/16/15
Staff Appraiser: BSD Date 1/22/16
Reaview Appraiser: Date

Previous Study Perfed

CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOD

Appraisal Date

Assessment bate

July 1, 2008 - June 30, 2010

g

Tax doffar, referéndes

PR

July 1, 2010 - June 30, 2012

6/30/12

11/13 & 1/1714




[[-0)7

PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES

County; Doughss Date Received,

S
{{loe Assassor’s ot Commusaitsls’ Data Stzmp)

Section It Potitioner, please camplete Section | only,

Date; _Decambar 2018

Month Day Year

Peiflioner's Name; Rocky Mountain Law Enfbreement Credit Unlon

Petftioner's Muiling Address; 700 West 39th Avenue

P

RECEIVED
BN 0 4 108

Dougles County

Denver <0 80216
Cty or Town Siaty LpColle
SCHEDULE OR PARCEL NUMBER(S) PROPERTY ADDESS OIt LEGAL DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY
2231.034-06-001 10025 Park Meadaws Dr
RO404539

Petltdaner states that the [axes assessed agninst the nbove proyierty for properly tax year(s) 2013 _and 2014
are ncorreet for the followlag: rensons: (Briefly describe the chenmstanees suzrowsding the incorvect value or ta,

Attazh additfonal sheeis if necessiry)

Pelltioner’s estiwale of valugs 5 1,600,000 (2032 £.1,600,000 (2004, )

Valuo Yexr

Pefitipser requasts an nbatement or refund of the appraprinte taxes.

1 dectarg, under pealty of perjury in ihe second degree, that this petition, fogether with ay aceampenyiuy exlulbits
or Stalentents, has bean prepased or examingd by me, and to the best of my knawledge, infonmation wnd belief, Is true, coreet, and

sanplese,

) Daylioee Phong Number ()
llgf

,/' : S"f‘“ B e e
B}'&.ﬂ/)ﬁ&( ~d d Cﬁ Daytime Phone Number {_303 3471878

sLétger of ageney sl e atvachied wicen pesition s subettled by i pgenty

1 i board of couny enimmssancrs, puriukin b ggetiun 39101 14t1). of tha propey fu sdntistater, pusodnt i seviton 3%-3-116, dentes
the pousion for fefistid ot abutement of tacal in whole ot w part, lhe psttiosier way qppent o tha borsd uf aesetsmant appetls pursuant to de
provisioas of sction 362+ 23 witht thirty days ofthe oniry of say suth deeusion, 31014 STR S

Sechign 1 = STRNTS ReEomnicRARTION

{Far Assexsor's Usa Only)

Tas yeay - Treyear
Al Amasd Tus gt Anesn! In
Criginal (rdghnal R
Correcied Cortreled e -
AbnfoRelmd ___ Absite/Refimd

I} Agsassor recommends approval as autiined above.
No protest was flled for the year(S): il protas] waa (g, piage pllech o copy ol O NOD)
*'+ Asguasor racommends dental for the fullowing reason(s): -

Figndiure

Assoator'd of Dopdfy Assuaeur's

Antengery Offioy




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING

REFEREE WORKSHEET
Petitionet:  Pat & Mike Lone Tree LLC Agent: Todd Stevens
Propetty Address: 9535 Park Meadows Dtive, Lone Tree Abatement Number: 16-020

Assessor's Otiginal Value: $3,407,500 for tax years 2013 and 2014

Heating Date:  March 15, 2016 Hearing Time: 1:00 p.tm,

1. 'The Douglas County Assessot was represented at the hearing by Becky Dockety

2. The Petitioner was:
2. [ ptesent
b. [0 not present
c¢. [1 ptesent/tepresented by
d.  Xnot present/represented by Catol Hughett

3, Assessot's Recommended Value:  $3,407,500 fot tax years 2013 and 2014

Petitioner’s Requested Value:  $2,500,000 for tax yeats 2013 and 2014

4,  Petitioner presented the following testimony and docutments in support of the claim: Petitioner testified that
subject property is a restaurant, Petitioner submitted 2 Limited Sumtary Consulting Assignment Repott that sets

fotth a cost apptoach to value. Petitionet also submitted a copy of the subject’s propetty card showing 19,478

square feet,




5. The Assessor presented the following testimony and documents in suppott of the Assessot's position:

Rdata from sales of compatable ptopetties which sold during the applicable time petiod; and fot
Clvaluation using the cost apptoach; and/or

[ valuation using the incotne apptoach; and/ot

othet The subject is teally a neighbothood shopping center and not a stand-alone testaurant. The
building has mezzanine space as well as the 19,478 square feet reflected on the propetty card, The
mezzanine area has the same functional utility as the rest of the building, Assessor requested copies of

profit and loss statements. Compatable sales of neighbothood shopping centets reflect a mean of $307
pet squate foot and a median of $276 per squate foot, while the subject is at §145 et squate foot,

o T o»

e -

'T'HE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classification: Commetcial
Total Actual Value: ~ $3,407,500 for tax years 2013 and 2014

Reasons ate as follows: Assessor’s evidence of comparable sales was mote petsuasive of the subject’s actual value
than the Petitionet’s cost approach.

IT IS THEREFORE, RECOMMENDED that fot the above-stated teasons, the Petition fot Abatement is:

a. O Approved and the value of the subject ptoperty is reduced as set forth in the Findings and
Recommendations herein

b. [ Apptoved in patt as set forth in the Findings and Recommendations hetein
c. [ Denied aftet abatement heating

d. 0 Administrative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:
s/ Karen Smisth March 15, 2016
Name ' Date

Abatement Log No. 16-020




Transmitial Sheet |Abaternent # 16-029 . Assessor Findings:
etitioner: HARMAN FAMILY TRUST - HARMAN MANAGEMENT CORP__|Tax Year 2013~20141Assessor’s Recommendation: DENY
|Ageit: TODD STEVENS Protested? NIAGENT PROVIDED INADEQUATE DOCUMENTATION IN SUPPORT OF AN ADJUSTMENT.
Petitioner's Request: CQvervaluation Tax District 3251}
Pefitioner's Reguested Value $560,000 Tax Rate 9.62965%
O'riginal Values [Tax Rate g.sggsg:IAbatement Results
Parcel Assmt Assd ] Assmt Assd
Number Class Actual val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount ision| Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
0.0000%
RO405551
2013 2130 $620,364 ] 29.00% $179,910 ]| 9.6965% $17,444.97 2130 $620,364 | 29.00% $179,910 9.6965%% $17,444.97 $-
2230 $303,6721 29.00% $88,060 | 9.6965% $8,538.74 2230 $303,672 ] 29.00% 388,060 9.6965% $8,538.74 3-
$624,036 $267,970 $25,983.71§ Deny $924,036 $267,970 $25,983.71 3
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
3 $- 8.6965%: 3
2014 2130 $620,364 | 29.00% $179,810 9.699696, $17,450.55 2130 $620,364 | 29.00% $179,910 9.6996% $17,450.55 3
2230 $303,672| 285.00% $88,0601 9.6996%6 $8,5641.47 2230 $303,672 | 29.00%% $88,060 9.6996%H| $8,541.47 -
$924,036 $267,970 $25,892.02| Deny $524,036 $267,970 $25,892.02 -
Difference Actual VValue Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
$- $ 9.6596%6 $-
Last Known Physical Inspection By: Date
Staff Appraiser: BSD Date 1/27/16)
Raview Appraiser: Date
Previous Study Period CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOD Appraisal Date Assessment Date
July 1, 2008 - June 30, 2910 ] ‘ July 1, 2010 - June 30, 2012 1J/1/13 & 11/14

SessedValties are founded 1 he nicarssrdoliat: Faxi dgitat referencesiarky 63 T




\({} , qu

PETITION FGR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES

County: Dougles Date Reselved____

{Uss Aviesaar's a1 Comtrussuiners’ Date Saanp)

Beetton [z Potitianor, pluase completo Secflon 1 only,

Diate: '
ue ..D.%gml(ll.i By

o

Putitfonar's Name: _Harmap Family TrisL Horman Manapamens, Catnosation
Putittorier's Miaiffng Addross: 199 First §t 4212

?mmm
RECEIVED

J 64
Douglas County

Ausavsors Offes.

Los Altog CA 84022

cw or“m Twad " e —--ntg‘élvc--- o ovpriee -»-:-Am,wv-u-rﬁce;“:u L
SCHEBULE OR PARCEL RUMBGR(S) FROPERTY ADDESS OR LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
2729-102-09-023 52(4 8 BROADWAY
RO408551

Pedltionsr sinten Shnt the trxes nssessed Against the above property for propatty toy yoarls) 2013 ond 2014
are{acorsact for (he Following eeasont (Briefly deserlle e siroumstanees sarrounding the Insorreet valus or Gy,
Attach addiflonal sheats I necessary,)

Patitionet's estluate of valuer 5 560,000 (2012 ) $360,000 (2ol

Yatus Year

Pelitioner reqaesla an sbatament or relund af the sppopriale taxes

| duclae; under porielty of parfury I the sevond degree, that this petition, together with any sccompanying sxhibits
a ;{a}menw. hezg boan prepared or examined by me, tnd to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, 1 lrus, sdmeel, snd
seniplate

Dagtime Phone Mumber )

Dagtime Phone Number (_303 33471878

atiar of ofancy st e wanatBind whian peshlan be yabimiliand by an ayent,

1€ he bandof ey commimiunys, purivaed (o vation 3318 H{1Y o7 (he progeny lox odissieaign, pson 10 et Mdal [0, denrg
et pasution fos tefiid of xbativaeny vl bexes 10 whiole o o pugt, 1ia peuiraner Ty Xppeabic the boord ufassessiwol appenls puisuant io 1be
neavisiony of cooeon 3924135 witin tarty days of the witry of mey kel decsom, 391011 3(1.CR 8

RIS T REVELSOr'S RECOmmendntion
{Far Azsesor's U Ounly)
Togyesr . . Tayyar .
s A In Al Auased In
Vrigian Qriglost
Comecdtil . . . L. - arme eaer e Cocezcted ——
AbdtefRetind _ . ___ - Abate/Rehund

. Aasegsor racommends gpproval as outfined abave,
No protost was filed [or the year(S) (s peolott war fied, piansa sitach & cogy of [ NOID) "
* Asssssor racommionda denlal for the (ollowing reasan(s): é




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING

REFEREE WORKSHEET
Petitioner: ~ Hatman Family Trust - Hatman Management Cotp. Agent: Todd Stevens
Propetty Addtess: 9804 South Yosemite, Lone Ttee Abatement Number: 16-030

Assessor's Original Value: $1,257,549 for tax years 2013 and 2014

Heating Date:  March 15,2016 Heating Time: 1:00 p.m,

1. The Douglas County Assessor was teptesented at the heating by Becky Dockety

2. The Petitionet was:
a. [ present
b. [ not present
c. [ present/represented by
d.  Xnot present/represented by Carol Hughett

3. Assessor's Recommended Value: §$1,257,549 for tax years 2013 and 2014

Petitioner’s Requested Value:  $800,000 for tax yeats 2013 and 2014

4,  Petitioner presented the following testimony and documents in support of the claim: Petitioner testified that
the subject propetty is a fast food restaurant, Petitioner submitted 2 Limited Summary Consulting Assignment
Report that sets fotth a cost approach to value. Petitioner also submitted a copy of the propetty tecotd card

teflecting a lowet value for 2015; and land sales of $11.08 and §12.25 pet squate foot.




5 The Assessor ptesented the following testimony and documents in support of the Assessot's position:

[ldata from sales of compatable properties which sold duting the applicable time petiod; and /ot
X valuation using the cost apptoach; and/ot

[a valuation using the income approach; and/ot

Xlothet Subject is Class D, good quality. Land economic ateas weze split in 2015, which resulted in

lower land values, Three land sales for 2013 and 2014 in close proximity to the subject propetty tanged
from §10.88 to $22.82 pet squate foot.

B o o o

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classification: Commetcial
Total Actual Value: ~ §1,257,549 for tax yeats 2013 and 2014
Reasons ate as follows: Petitioner’s cost approach underestimates the subject property’s actual value as it categorizes

the subject ptoperty as average, uses a building cost of §132.49 per squate foot, omits add-ons, and value the land at
$11 per square foot.

[T IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that for the above-stated teasons, the Petition fot Abatement is:

a. [Approved and the value of the subject propetty is reduced as set fotth in the Findings and
Recommendations hetein

b. O Approved in patt as set fotth in the Findings and Recommendations hesein
c. X Denied after abatement heating

d, [0 Administrative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:
3/ Karen Smith March 15, 2016
Name Date

Abatement Log No. 16-030




Transmitial Sheet lAbatement & 16-020 Assessor Findings:
etilioner: HARMAN FAMILY TRUST ~ HARMAN MANAGEMENT CORP _[Tax Year 2013-201411\55&850!"5 Recommendation: DENY
[Agent: ITODD STEVENS Protested? NIAGENT SUBMITTED INADEQUATE DOCUMENTATION IN SUPPORT OF AN ADJUSTMENT.
Petitioner's Request Overvaluation [Tax District 30945
Petitioner's Requested VValue $800,000 Tax Rate 9.8025%)
Original Values Tax Rate o.osasfAbatement Results
Parcel Assmt Assd Assmt Assd
Number Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount ecision| Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
0.00008%%6
R0407100
2013 2130 $752,633| 29.C00% $218,260 9.80295% $21,395.81 2130 $752,633| 29.00%% $218,260 9.80299%%| $21,3595.81 -
2230 $504,8916 | 29.0096 $3486,420 89.80258% $14,354.39 2230 $504,916 | 29.00%% $146,430 9.8029% $14,354.39 3
$1.,257.549 $364,690 $35,750.20 Deny $1,257,549 $364,620 $35,750.20 $
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
3 $- 9.8029%) 5
2014 2130 $752,633| 25.00%% $218,260 9.9848% $21,792.82 2130 $752,633 | 29.0036 $218,260 9.9848% $21.,792.82 $-
2230 $504,916] 29.00%5) $146,430] D,9848% $14,620.74 2230 $504,916 [ 29.00%6 $146,430 9.9848% $14.620.74 3
$1,257,549 - $364,690 $36,413.56 Deny $1,257,545 $364,690 $36,413.56 S
Difference Actual \Vvalue Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
- $ 9.9848% %
Last Known Physical Inspection By: Date
Staff Appraiser: BSD Date 1/27/16
Reaview Appraiser: Date
Previous Study Period - CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOD Appraisal Date Assessment Date
July 1, 2008 - June 30, 2010 July 1, 2010 - June 30, 2012 1/1/13 & 1.’.1/14
R : R 5 5 . L S e g e

H

S e
R R S e A




[(,)«03’0

PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES

W
RECEIVED

14N 6 4 0%

Douglas County

Caunty: Douglas Date Recoived
{Use Asseazor'’s or Coumpssionass” Dite Slanp)

Sectlon It Petitioner, please complele Section T only.
Date: _December 2015

Manth Day Yo
Petitioner's Name: _Harman Famity Trust « Harmen Monagement Corporgfion
Petitioner's Malllng Address: 199 First St 212

Loz Altos CA 84022

Tagor ToWh Biate “Tip Cede
SCHEDULE OR PARCEL NUMBER(S) FPROPERTY ADDESS OR LEGAL DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY
2231-103-06-006 9804 S Yosemite St
R0407100 .

Pefitloner states tht the taxes anstsied against the above property for property faxyear(s) 2013 _and 2014
are Incorrect for the follawlag reasous; (Briefly deseribe the elreumaiances surrounding the Ineorrect value or tax,
Altach addittonnl sheels If necevsary,)

Pefitloner's estimate of value: § 800,000 (2013 ) 100,000 (2014 )
’ Valu Yeur '

Petitiotier requests pn abatement or refund of the approprlte taxes.

] detlure, under penalty of pequry 1n the stcond dugres, that tis pelition, together with any accanpanying exhibits
ot sla:cmcms, has been prepared of examined by e, and to the bost of my knowledzs, informatton and buliof, fs true, correst, and
complete

Daylime Phone Number ( )

ﬁg’}‘\ Deytime Phone Number (303 ) 34.7-1878

sLailer of ageney must be attnched vhren prilifon Iy submitted by an wgent,

{1tk board of ¢oURLY onmipsiondns, pursum ta sectian Y9:10- 14(1), or.the property tax sdnilreroior, pursuant th Secltan 38,241 16, denes
the ot for reFund or aiemén of faxes t whale s m pa Wik peClioner may eppistlo the banrd of sstessivent appoals purroant 1o tha
provinans ol se¢hon 39-2128 withie thirty days of the satryol sy such decon, 39-10 14 {IJCRE

SR T AHEOPS BRI oe
{For Astessar'y Use Only)
Taxyear Toxyrr
dstue LT Tox Aslug} Ausgd In
Orlginst Origing
Carrece Correcled
AbateRulund : AtaitRefund

- Asspssor racommends approval as oullined above,
No protest wag filad for the year(8): {2 peatast was Mo, plato tach 8 copy of b NGD)

. Assessor racommends denfal for the following reason(s);

ASSAEr's oF ey ASIARSarE SIGNBILTD

Asgosaor’s vomea :




Transmitial Sheet Abatement # 16-020 Assessor Findings:
etitioner: PAT & MIKE LONE TREE LLC ax Year 20313-20143AS5eSS0T'S Recommendation: DENY
lAgents TODD STEVENS Protested? NIAGENT PROVIDED INADEQUATE DATA IN SUPPORT OF AN ADJUSTMENT. ASSESSOR'S SALE
Petitioner's Request: Overvaluation rax District 310 OMPARISON APPROACH 1S A BETTER INDICATOR OF VALUE.
Petitioner's Requested Value $2,500,000 [Tax Rate 0.1 64294y
Original Values Tax Rate 9.34619_6IAbatement Results
Parcei Assmt Assd Assmt Assd .
Number Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount ecision] Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
0.0000%
R0404535
2013 2125 $1,058,944| 29.00% $307,090 9.1642% $28,142.34 2125 $1,058,944 | 29.00%% $307,080 9.16429%| $28,142.24 $-
2220 $2,348 556 | 29.00% $681,080 9.1642% $62,415.53 2220 $2,348,556 | 29.009%% $681,080 9.1642%5| $62,415.53 B
$3,407,500 $588,170 $90,557.87 Deny $3,407,500 $988,170 $90,557.87 $-
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
$- $- 9.1642% S
2014 2125 $1,058,244 | 29.00%H $307,050 9.34615%6 $28,700.94 2125 $1,058,944 | 29.00% $307.090 9.34615%6 $28,700.94 3
2220 $2,348,556 | 28.009%5 $681.,080 9.3461%6 $63,664.42 2220 $2,348,556{ 29.C0% $681,080 9.3461% $63,654.42 -
$3,407,500 $988,170 $92,355.36 Deny $£3.407,500 $988,170 $92,355.36 $-
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
- $- . 9.34619%| $-
Last Known Physlcal Inspection By: BSD Date 1/25/16
Staff Appraiser: BSD Date 1/26/16|
Review Appraiser: Date
Previous Study Period CURRENT SAILES STUDY PERIOD Appraisal Date A nent Date
July 1, 2008 - June 30, 2010 July 1, 2010 - Jung 34, 2012 1/1/13 & 1J1/a4
<L =y - L ==,
iy A S A




2
\%s
PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES

Counly: Dougles Ditte Recvived, .

' PR
(150 Axsesens's e Conmmssianers” fata Stanp)

SIEN

Seetton Iz Peditioner, please complete Section | only.

Date:_Decenter L5 . e e
Markh May

orth ] Yeut

Petitioner's Name: Pt & Mike Lone Tree LLC

Petitloner's Maifing Addross; FO Box 99

Moab ur 84532
City o1 T ™ T ‘ J1p Code
SCHEDULE O PARCEL, NUMBER(S) PROPERTY ADDESS OR LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
2231+033.03:001 9535 Park Meadows Dt
R0404535

Petitiuner states that fhe taxca assessed against the above properly for properiy (xx year(s) 2013 . and 2014
are Ineorrect Tor the followimy reasons: (Briefly deseeibe he clroumetanees surrounding the ineavreed value or fax,
dttnek addftions! sheets i necessary,)

Petitiovor's estimate of value: § 2,500,000 (2013 3 12,300,000 Ld._ )

Valw Yeur

Petitioner requeests an abvaternent or refund of the appropreale tuxes

1 dectare, under penally of perjury s the second degree, ihat lins petition, Llogether with any accompanying exhibits
o stntements, hins beon propared or exemined by me, and b the host of ny knowledje, infurmaton and belief, fs true, sorrest, and
coinplete

Daylim Phone Numbgr { )

Daytimo Phong Nunber (303 13471878

PLetterof geney saedd binstnlied when petitlon s suliwdsted by an agent,

11 the haard of egoty commusions, pursint tn séction 3910 (1), o the piajpenty ti aemstrutos, prrsuna In sechion 392116, demes
thvepetctin for refund or phatomsomt oF faves i whaloor i part, tBe pebiionat may-iponl to the boud of avsessinent appaale purveind 16 the
Jravitions ol saction 3942s 25 witlun tharty days of'tha entry of sy sk deemsion, 3040104 3(1)¢ s

Reehon 10 RSRCAS0T'S Resammendaiion
{Psr Atsersor's tits Qnly)
TROYOY Tatyear ..
Astunt dyseuped oy Acund P In
Original - e OHBRIL e S
Correcied Coreted
AbntaRetond e AlteRefund

- Asgessnt recammends approval as outlined abave.
No protast was fiad for the yaar(8): _, (I 3 proteat was Mod, plagse altach a copy ot haNOD ) L
/’

£7 Asgessor recommends denlat for tha following reason(s):




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING
REFEREE WORKSHEET

Petitioner;  Hatman Family Trust - Harman Management Cotp. Agent: Todd Stevens

Propetty Address: 9215 South Broadway Abatement Numbet: 16-029

Assessor's Original Value: $924,036 for tax years 2013 and 2014

Heating Date;  March 15, 2016 Heating Time: 1:00 pm.

1. The Douglas County Assessot was teptesented at the heating by Becky Dockery

2. The Petitionet was:
a. [ present
b. [ notpresent
c¢. [ ptesent/represented by
d.  Knot present/represented by Catol Hughett

3, Assessor's Recommended Value:  $924,036 for tax yeats 2013 and 2014

Petitioner’s Requested Value:  §560,000 fot tax years 2013 and 2014

4. Petitioner presented the following testimony and documents in support of the claim: Petitioner testified that
the subject propetty is a fast food restaurant, Petitioner submitted a Limited Sumpoary Consulting Assigoment
Repott that sets forth a cost approach to value. Petitionet also subtnitted a copy of the propetty tecord card,
reflecting a lowet actual value for 2015,




5. The Assessot ptesented the following testimony and documents in support of the Assessot's position:

[Ddata from sales of compatable propetties which sold duting the applicable time petiod; and /ot
Xvaluation using the cost apptoach; and/or

[Ja valuation using the incotne apptoach; and/ot

Rother Land value for 2013 and 2014 was higher than in 2015 based on data ftom land sales. In 2015,
land economic areas were split.

= o oo

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classification: Commetcial
Total Actual Value:  $924,036 for tax years 2013 and 2014

Reasons ate as follows: Petitionet’s cost apptoach undetestimates the subject propetty’s actual value as it uses 2
building cost of $132.49 per squate foot; depreciates the subject at 40%, omits add-ons, and values the land at $11
pet square foot.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that for the above-stated teasons, the Petition for Abatement is:

2. O Approved and the value of the subject property is reduced as set forth in the Findings and
Recommendations herein

b. [0 Apptoved in patt as set forth in the Findings and Recommendations herein
c¢. [ Denied after abatement heating

d. [1 Administrative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:
s/ Karen Smith Mareh 15, 2016
Name Date

Abatement Log No, 16-029




